Enardo 2100 Series Emergency Pressure Relief Vent and
Manhole Cover (ATEX Approved)
Table of Contents
Introduction ..................................................................1
Specifications ..............................................................2
Product Identification and Marking ..............................3
Principle of Operation ..................................................4
Installation ...................................................................5

EN ISO 80079-37:2016
1. The pressure limits in this Instruction Manual and any applicable standard or code limitation should not be exceeded.
Figure 2. Enardo 2100 Series Model Number Identification
TETHERED
RESTRAINED
Figure 3. Enardo 2100 Series Product Configurations
Teflon® and Viton® are marks owned by E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Co.
Connection Size
(16, 20 and 24 in.)
Base
2.  Carbon steel
3.  304 Stainless steel
4.  316 Stainless steel
5. Exotic
Lid
1. Aluminum
2. Carbon steel
3.  304 Stainless steel
4.  316 Stainless steel
5. Exotic
Gasket
T. Teflon®
N. Buna-N
V. Viton®
X. Special
Pressure Settings
n - in. w.c. 0.7 to 8.0
z - oz./sq. in. 1.2 to 14.0
Options
1.  Special Coating
2.  Optional Hardware
Bolt Pattern
1. ANSI
2.  API (20 and
24 in. only)
2 1ENARDO
2
Enardo 2100 Series
O
ut
si
de
 N
or
th
 A
m
er
ic
a
O
nl
y
RESTRAINED CONFIGURATIONTETHERED CONFIGURATION
Product Identification and Marking
Hazardous Locations
Fisher™ Emergency Pressure Relief Vents are
available with outer housings of Carbon steel, stainless
steel or aluminum, as indicated in Figure 5.
Tagging Information
The nameplate is located on the unit’s base, above the
connection flange (see Figure 5).
Nameplate Information
A nameplate is attached to the vent and contains the
following information:
• Model Number – Ex. 2124-24T-1
NAMEPLATE LOCATION
Figure 5. Product Identification and Marking
HAZARDOUS LOCATION
OUTER HOUSING OF STAINLESS STEEL,
CARBON STEEL OR COATED ALUMINUM
OUTER HOUSING OF UNCOATED ALUMINUM
Figure 4. Operational Schematics